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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

School News: 

 

Holocaust Memorial Day 

On Monday 27th January 2020, it was Holocaust     
Memorial Day.  In Year 4, we learnt about some of the 
atrocities committed against the Jews in World War 2.  
We talked about how racism damages people and   
society and how people should learn their lesson from 
the past.  The theme was ‘Stand Together Against 
Racism’. 

 

SATS Meetings 

Thank you to all of the Year 6 parents who were able to 
make our SATS Meeting - a great turn out!  For anyone 
who was unable to attend I will be sending information 
home.  Any questions please pop in and see Mrs     
Pallister.  Also, thank you to the parents who attended 
the SATS Meeting in Year 2 this week.  If you have any 
questions, please speak to Miss Clarey. 

 

Year 5 

This week Year 5 had their second Curiosity           
Conference session.  The children came up with  their 
curiosities and started to develop their brilliant ideas.  
Year 5 go to London on the 20th March to present their 
curiosities at the Ironmongers Hall. 

Diary dates; 

 

Mon 10th Feb     -   Healthy eating with Yr 1 

 

School closes Friday 14th February 2020 

Re Opens Monday 24th February 2020 
 

Mon 2nd March -   Yr 4 visit Arbeia Roman Fort 
 

Wed 4th March   -   Robin Hood  Production 
 
Fri 20th March     -   Yr 5 Curiosity Conference, London 
 
 

School closes Friday 3rd April 2020  
Re Opens Monday 20th April 2020 

 
Mon 20th April     -   Baby chicks are delivered! 
 
Bank holiday Friday 8th May 2020 - School closed 

VE Day - Celebration of the end of WWII 
 

School closes Friday 22nd May 2020  
Re Opens Tuesday 2nd June 2020 

 
School closes Friday 17th July 2020 

For the Summer Holidays 

 

Star of the Week - 24th January 2020 

 

Reception -   Jude 
Class 1 -   Archie 
Class 2 -   Harry 
Class 3 -   Ruby 
Class 4 -   McKenzie 
Class 5 -   Leah 
Class 6 -   Tyler 
 

Star of the Week - 31st January 2020 
 
 

Reception -   Lewis 
Class 1 -   Joey 
Class 2 -   Katie 
Class 3 -   Mercedes 
Class 4 -   Lily 
Class 5 -   Reuben 
Class 6 -   Danny 

Early Years: 

After learning about 
Chinese New Year, 
Claire put on a  
special Chinese 
tasting session for 
the children.  The 
children were very 
brave and tried 
spring rolls and sweet and sour chicken along with 
prawn crackers.   
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